
2020 Plattsburgh State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-4   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (43), Opp (36)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (2), Bryant (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Cardito (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Ycaza (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fauvell 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-34), Hutton (7-8), Triola
(7-8), Blazak (4-4), Maag (4-5), Ycaza (4-4), Fauvell (1-1), Gregory (1-1), Mounkhall (1-1), Ott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Matz, Erik .313 5-5 16 1 5 2 0 0 1 7 .438 1 1 7 0 .389 0 0 1-1 9 0 1 .900
32 Messerschmitt, Steve .294 5-5 17 1 5 0 0 0 1 5 .294 0 0 2 0 .278 1 0 0-0 6 0 1 .857
8 Kowalowski, Kaden .250 5-5 20 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .300 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 2-2 11 1 0 1.000
3 Bryant, Stephen .235 5-5 17 3 4 0 0 0 0 4 .235 4 0 1 0 .381 0 0 3-3 4 9 2 .867
27 Lydon, Stephen .077 5-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .077 3 1 1 0 .294 0 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
4 Alvarez, Simon .071 5-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .071 1 1 2 0 .188 0 0 0-0 9 8 3 .850
33 Hutton, Jake .667 4-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 2 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
25 Ott, Christian .500 3-2 6 1 3 1 0 0 3 4 .667 1 0 0 0 .571 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
1 Rasquin, Michael .333 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
34 Gonzalski, Conner .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 2 2 0 .571 0 1 0-0 1 4 0 1.000
7 Guillen, Nate .143 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
30 Cardito, Daniel .143 3-3 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 2 2 1 1 .455 0 1 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
2 Ycaza, Santino .000 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
17 Bermingham, Jack .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
18 Maag, Anthony .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 2 1 .889
29 Buell, Jacob .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Peryea, Cody .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Fauvell, Alec .000 3-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
Totals .213 5-5 141 15 30 4 0 0 13 34 .241 15 10 28 1 .329 1 2 7-7 99 45 10 .935
Opponents .361 5-5 144 37 52 13 1 1 29 70 .486 18 7 18 1 .448 3 1 15-17 111 43 9 .945

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Ghiloni, David 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
25 Ott, Christian 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
22 Steinberg, Pierce 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 1 0
0 Triola, Matthew 5.63 0-2 2 2 1 0-0 0 8.0 14 9 5 6 4 2 0 0 .389 0 1 0 1 0
31 Gregory, Peter 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 5 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 .294 0 1 0 0 0
12 Fauvell, Alec 7.88 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 11 9 7 4 6 3 1 1 .333 2 0 1 0 1
20 Blazak, Chase 10.80 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 12 9 6 1 1 3 0 0 .462 0 2 0 0 0
16 Petruzzi, Kyle 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 1 1 2 0 0 .455 0 0 0 1 0
6 Grant, Daniel 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 .667 1 0 0 0 0
23 Mounkhall, Gabe 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 .200 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.36 1-4 15 5 1 0 0 33.0 52 37 27 18 18 13 1 1 .361 4 7 1 3 1
Opponents 2.68 4-1 15 5 0 1 0 37.0 30 15 11 15 28 4 0 0 .213 7 10 0 1 2



2020 Plattsburgh State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Lydon, Stephen 35 34 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Kowalowski, Kaden 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ycaza, Santino 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
33 Hutton, Jake 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
34 Gonzalski, Conner 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ott, Christian 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Guillen, Nate 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Triola, Matthew 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
30 Cardito, Daniel 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fauvell, Alec 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Bermingham, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Gregory, Peter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Ghiloni, David 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Mounkhall, Gabe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Matz, Erik 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Maag, Anthony 9 6 2 1 .889 0 4 1 .800 0 0
3 Bryant, Stephen 15 4 9 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Messerschmitt, Steve 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Alvarez, Simon 20 9 8 3 .850 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Blazak, Chase 7 2 3 2 .714 2 4 0 1.000 0 0
1 Rasquin, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Peryea, Cody 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Petruzzi, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Buell, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Grant, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Steinberg, Pierce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 154 99 45 10 .935 6 15 2 .882 1 0
Opponents 163 111 43 9 .945 5 7 0 1.000 1 0


